OP \$40.00 1315269

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the omission of the 2nd Assignee previously recorded on Reel 026694 Frame 0075. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomoyasu KOMORI	06/21/2011
Nobutoku MOTOMURA	06/21/2011
Takuzo TAKAYAMA	06/21/2011
Atsushi FUKANO	06/21/2011
Masao YAMAHANA	06/21/2011
Tatsuya WATANABE	06/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8001

Name:	Toshiba Medical Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	1385, Shimonishigami	
City:	Otawara-shi, Tochigi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	324-8550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13152696	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 026700 FRAME: 0842

501616595

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: hcho@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 381892US2X

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hyun Cho

Total Attachments: 2

source=381892USCORRECTED#page1.tif source=381892USCORRECTED#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026700 FRAME: 0843 USPTO 8/3/2011 3:02:59 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server COMPANY:1940 DUKE STREET

ectronic Version ylesheet Version		08/03/2011 501615250		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			····
		Name	Execution Date	
Tomoyasu KOMOF	DI	Hair	06/21/2011	
Nobutoku MOTOM			06/21/2011	
Takuzo TAKAYAM			06/21/2011	
Atsushi FUKANO	7.3		06/21/2011	
Masao YAMAHAN	Δ		06/21/2011	
Tatsuya WATANA			06/21/2011	
Postal Code:	105-8001			
PROPERTY NUMB				
PROPERTY NUMB	rty Type	Numbe	PF	
PROPERTY NUMB	rty Type 13	Numbe 3152696	er	
PROPERTY NUMB Proper Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	rty Type 13 NCE DATA (703)413-2: will be sent via US Mail (703) 413-3 mkassaye@ ame: Oblon, Spin 1940 Duke	220 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3000 Doblon.com wak, et al.		
PROPERTY NUMB Proper Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence of Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	nty Type ler: 13 NCE DATA (703)413-2: will be sent via US Mail (703) 413-3: mkassaye@ ame: Oblon, Spin 1940 Duke Alexandria,	220 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3000 Doblon.com vak, et al. Street		

08/03/2011 3:04PM (GMT-04:00)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba	.00), and of other good and valuable o	consideration paid to the undersigned
1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	105-8001 Japan	
Toshiba Medical Systems Corporation		***************************************
1385, Shimonishigami, Otawara-shi, Toch	ligi 324-8550 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest (Title of Invention) MEDICAL IMAGE DIAGNOSIS APPARA	to the invention entitled	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/ executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:		or Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of applic	vallon, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on June 3, 2011		
(b) filed on June 3, 2011 Serial No. 13, 152, 696;	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Unite substitute, reissue or reexamination application based there including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSI which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or evincluding in the preparation and prosecution of said applica reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigatic acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, in sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	on, for the full term or terms for which the "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" GNEE and without charge to but at the ex- pedient, for securing, maintaining and en- tion(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pa- n or other legal proceeding which may ari	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and). spense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts forcing protection for said invention, stent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)	has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
1) Tourogasu Komery (Signature)	Tomoyasu KOMORI (Type Name)	Jun 21, 2011 (Date)
2) Nohutskin Motomura	Nobutoku MOTOMURA	Jun. 21, 2011
(Signature) 3) Takujo Takayawa.	(Type Name) Takuzo TAKAYAMA (Type Name)	(Date) Jun. 21, 2011 (Date)
4) Atsushi Fikano (Signature)	Atsushi FUKANO	Jun. 21, 2011
(Signature) 5) Masar Jamahima.	(Type Name) Masao YAMAHANA	(Date) Jun. 21, 2011
(Signature)	(Туре Name) Tatsuya WATANABE	(Date)
6) Tatsuya Watanabe (Signature)	(Type Name)	Jun 21 2011 (Date)

PATENT REEL: 026700 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 08/04/2011